
Northern England Flatcoated Retriever Association Open Show
At Thorpe Willoughby Village Hall, Selby
On Sunday 8th May 2015
Judge: Mr A W Laird (Daicheil)

BEST IN SHOW Malone Mrs C J & Mr L J KISSOCK WEESLEEKIT FOR KIRKBECK JW
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW Orme Mr R D & Mrs V E Elmstock Thyme To Dream
BEST OPPOSITE SEX Orme Mr R D & Mrs V E Elmstock Thyme To Dream
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW Walker Ms E J & Dr L Roberts Gloi Dubh Gigha
BEST VETERAN IN SHOW Stevenson Miss S ShCh Steelriver Sunny Spell ShCM
BEST DOG Orme Mr R D & Mrs V E Elmstock Thyme To Dream
RESERVE BEST DOG Adams Mrs B M Kissock Dark N Dashing
BEST BITCH Malone Mrs C J & Mr L J KISSOCK WEESLEEKIT FOR KIRKBECK JW
RESERVE BEST BITCH Harrison Mr E ShCh Glendaruel Black Diamond At Solotown (AI)
BEST LIVER Orme Mr R D & Mrs V E Elmstock Thyme To Remember
BEST PUPPY DOG Huyton P R & C E Hopevalley Morning Oregon for Hightyne
BEST PUPPY BITCH Walker Ms E J & Dr L Roberts Gloi Dubh Gigha
BEST VETERAN DOG Colson Mr E W, Mrs P J & Miss N E Windyhollows Brere Bear
BEST VETERAN BITCH Stevenson Miss S ShCh Steelriver Sunny Spell ShCM

MINOR PUPPY DOG 1 entries
1st Huyton P R & C E Hopevalley Morning Oregon for Hightyne

(Ch Steelriver Blazin Hot at Blacktoft JW x Hopevalley Morning Mist)

PUPPY DOG 1 entries
1st Huyton P R & C E Hopevalley Morning Oregon for Hightyne

(Ch Steelriver Blazin Hot at Blacktoft JW x Hopevalley Morning Mist)
JUNIOR DOG 0 entries

YEARLING DOG 0 entries

NOVICE DOG 1 entry 0 absent
1st Batcheler Miss J. L. Aricdell Aesir

(ShCh Ballyriver Blake x Aricdell Carry Me Home)

GRADUATE DOG 5 entries 1 absent
1st Fox Mrs H M Black Mica’s Likes it Hot at Blacktoft JW (Imp Swe)

(Ch Steelriver Blazin Hot At Blacktoft JW x Se U(U) Ch Black Mica’s For God Sake)
2nd Harris Mrs A HIGHLANDER Z MOKRE HORY AT SIANCALA (IMP CZE)

(NU/SU(U)/INT CH ALMANZA QUITE THE THING x CZ/INT CH DOUBLE JOY Z MOKRE HORY)
3rd Holland Miss K L Flatcharm Tangfastic

(ShCh Woodavens Water Archer JW x SH CH CALZEAT CWITE A CATCH AT FLATCHARM (IMP SWE))
Res Batcheler Miss J. L. Aricdell Aesir

(ShCh Ballyriver Blake x Aricdell Carry Me Home)
Absent Hall Ms D A Ghilgrange Noggin The Nog JW

POST GRADUATE DOG 3 entries 0 absent
1st Walker Ms E J & Dr L Roberts Gloi Dubh Fingal JW ShCM

(Covellyn's Arctic Loon Of Seaheart (Imp Che) JW x Gloi Dubh Celtic Heritage JW ShCM)
2nd Davis Mrs V Pajanbeck Rumour Has It

(Ch Calzeat Causa Commotion At Flatcharm(Imp Swe) x Pajanbeck Three Times A Lady(AI))
3rd Joyce Mr D & Mrs K Stranfaer Makunudu

(Ch Calzeat Causa Commotion At Flatcharm (Imp Swe) x Rainesgift The Dawn Of Tyme For Stranfaer JW)

LIMIT DOG 6 entries  0 absent
1st Orme Mr R D & Mrs V E Elmstock Thyme To Dream

(Rainesgift Over The Moon JW x Elmstock Thyme To Remember)
2nd Adams Mrs B M Kissock Dark N Dashing

(Ch Calzeat Causa Commotion At Flatcharm (Imp Swe) x Kissock Wit N Wisdom)
3rd Ross, Mr J M & Mrs K N Downstream Face The Music JW

(Branchalwood Balmenach For Burpham JW ShCM x ShCh Downstream Poetic Licence JW (AI))
Res Leach Miss Kissock Piper In the North

(Ch Calzeat Causa Commotion At Flatcharm (Imp Swe) x Kissock Wit N Wisdom)
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VHC Harris Mrs A Steelriver Heat Of The Night ShCM
(Blacktoft Ever Blazin x ShCh Steelriver Sunny Spell ShCM)

OPEN DOG 2 entries 1 absent
1st Brook Mrs E A Culmquill Makin'  Whoopee

(Ch Blacktoft Stray Cat Strut with Ghilgrange x Culmquill It's A Hazylazy Day JW)
Absent Adams Mrs B M Fordingham Raven

VETERAN DOG 5 entries 0 absent
1st Colson Mr E W, Mrs P J & Miss N E Windyhollows Brere Bear

(Ch Windyhollows Tumbling Ted JW x Windyhollows Abide With Me)
2nd Harris Mrs A Steelriver Coming Home

(Braemist Ocean Kestrel JW x ShCh Steelriver Sunny Spell ShCM)
3rd Brook Mrs E A Culmquill Supadupa Day

(Lewcombe Cedar Of Cannimore x Cullmquill It' A Hazylazy Day JW)
Res Bligh Mrs H Ravencrag Cosmic Rocket

(Eskmill Quicksilver Moon At Ravencrag x Eskmill Rising Moon At Ravencrag)
VHC Tierling Mrs R Llantrussa Rum Ba Ba

(Llantrussa Earl Of Warwick At Lineover x ShCh Llantrussa Raisin Pie)

SPECIAL VETERAN DOG 0 entries

SPECIAL LIVER DOG 1 entries 0 absent
1st Colson Mr E W, Mrs P J & Miss N E Windyhollows Brere Bear

(Ch Windyhollows Tumbling Ted JW x Windyhollows Abide With Me)

MINOR PUPPY BITCH 5 entries 0 absentees
1st Walker Ms E J & Dr L Roberts Gloi Dubh Gigha

(Covellyn's Arctic Loon Of Seaheart (Imp Che) JW x Gloi Dubh Celtic Heritage JW ShCM)
2nd Stevenson Miss S Steelriver Sun Kissed

(Seu(U)/No(U) Ch Caci's Playing-to-Win x ShCh Steelriver Heatwave JW ShCM)
3rd Trevelyan Mrs J Gloi Dubh Geneva

(Covellyn's Arctic Loon Of Seaheart (Imp Che) JW x Gloi Dubh Celtic Heritage JW ShCM)
Res Best Mrs J Yonsaff Isadorable

(Hopevalley Morning Mayhem JW ShCM x Yonsaff Beautiful Breeze)
Vhc Weller Mrs P Boxing Day Blues

(Kendeci Risky Business x Lightning Jack Flash)

PUPPY BITCH 9 entries 4 absentees
1st Walker Ms E J & Dr L Roberts Gloi Dubh Gigha

(Covellyn's Arctic Loon Of Seaheart (Imp Che) JW x Gloi Dubh Celtic Heritage JW ShCM)
2nd Stevenson Miss S Steelriver Sun Kissed

(Seu(U)/No(U) Ch Caci's Playing-to-Win x ShCh Steelriver Heatwave JW ShCM)
3rd Collins Mr G & Mrs S Annbecks Isla May at Steeplehouse

(Ch Steelriver Blazin Hot At Blacktoft JW x Pajanbeck Welcum to My World at Annbecks)
Res Goulette Mrs P Annbecks Brenna at Bobbinmill

(Ch Steelriver Blazin Hot At Blacktoft JW x Pajanbeck Welcum to My World at Annbecks)
Vhc Stevenson Miss S Flat Garden's Milady XXVIII Steelriver (Imp Nor)

(Ch Steelriver Blazin Hot At Blacktoft JW x Multi Ch Flatgarden’s Gyda XVIII )
Absent Barnett Miss A Annbecks Emmy Lou
Absent Gogarty Miss K L & Mrs M A Kulawand Konfetti
Absent Lutner Mr R F & Miss K M Telurn Better Believe It
Absent Weller Mrs P Boxing Day Blues

JUNIOR BITCH 6 entries 2 absent
1st Bellamy Mr D & Mrs R Woodfinch Hydra

(CH GLENDARUEL SEA THE STARS WITH PAJANBECK x WOODFINCH LORELEI)
2nd Walker Ms E J & Dr L Roberts Mistledawn Spring Breeze by Gloi JW

(GLOI DUBH CELTIC SEAHEART JW ShCM x SEVENHILLS STAR MADE AT MISTLEDAWN)
3rd Scaife Miss V CHANANGEL WISHFUL THINKIN’ FOR SHENNANJOY

(ALMANZA FINAL IMPACT (Imp Swe) x FELDKIRK ANGELIQUE)
Res Wells Mrs S J PAJANBECK STAR OF DONEGAL WITH GILDUFFE

�2



(CH GLENDAUREL SEA THE STARS WITH PAJANBECK (AI)  x PAJANBECK HEAVEN CAN WAIT)
Absent Gogarty Miss K L & Mrs M A Kulawand Konfetti
Absent Joyce Mr D & Mrs K Stranfaer Solitaire JW

YEARLING BITCH 3 entries 0 absent
1st Danabie, Egginton & Harrison Torinmill Gaelic Spirit at Glendaruel

(Glendaruel Sea the Stars with Pajanbeck (AI) x Taranbeck Sorrel May Day)
2nd Robinson Miss L F Kamberin Cosmic Dancer

(Mr Quizzical x Kamberin Black Tourmaline)
3rd Wells Mrs S J PAJANBECK STAR OF DONEGAL WITH GILDUFFE

(CH GLENDAUREL SEA THE STARS WITH PAJANBECK (AI)  x PAJANBECK HEAVEN CAN WAIT)

NOVICE BITCH 9 entries  4 absent
1st Bligh Mrs  H Ravencrag Fiery Destiny

(Tallistar Midnight Ayre x Ravencrag Dancing Moonbeam)
2nd Walker Ms E J & Dr L Roberts Gloi Dubh Gigha

(Covellyn's Arctic Loon Of Seaheart (Imp Che) JW x Gloi Dubh Celtic Heritage JW ShCM)
3rd Stevenson Miss S Steelriver Sun Kissed

(Seu(U)/No(U) Ch Caci's Playing-to-Win x ShCh Steelriver Heatwave JW ShCM)
Res Scaife Miss V CHANANGEL WISHFUL THINKIN’ FOR SHENNANJOY

(ALMANZA FINAL IMPACT (Imp Swe) x FELDKIRK ANGELIQUE)
Vhc Wells Mrs S J PAJANBECK STAR OF DONEGAL WITH GILDUFFE

(CH GLENDAUREL SEA THE STARS WITH PAJANBECK (AI)  x PAJANBECK HEAVEN CAN WAIT)
Absent Gogarty Miss K L & Mrs M A Kulawand Konfetti
Absent Lutner Mr R F & Miss K M Telurn Better Believe It
Absent Stevenson Miss S Flat Garden's Milady XXVIII Steelriver (Imp Nor)
Absent Weller Mrs P Boxing Day Blues

GRADUATE BITCH 3 entries  1 absent
1st Bligh Mrs  H Ravencrag Fiery Destiny

(Tallistar Midnight Ayre x Ravencrag Dancing Moonbeam)
2nd Batcheler Miss J. L. Aricdell Fjorgyn

(ShCh Ballyriver Blake x Aricdell Carry Me Home)
Absent Hall Ms D A Ghilgrange Kissy Fur

POST GRADUATE BITCH 4 entries 0 absent
1st Walker Ms E J & Dr L Roberts Gloi Dubh Drumellie JW

(ShCh Perrymel Spring Storm At Riverglide x Gloi Dubh Celtic Legacy JW)
2nd Stevenson Miss S Blacktoft Misty Blue Steelriver

(ShCh GREENBAYHILL BLACK TUXEDO x Blacktoft Blue Like Jazz)
3rd Hedges Miss  J A Blacktoft Quickstep Of Satinbaze

(Toutnoir Hiriwa Tohuga Of Benvellyn JW x Blacktoft Bazanty)
Res Orme Mr R D & Mrs V E Castlerock Northern Sky Over Elmstock

(Rainesgift Over The Moon JW x Castlerock Ultimate Choice)

LIMIT BITCH 5 entries 2 absent
1st Malone Mrs C J & Mr L J KISSOCK WEESLEEKIT FOR KIRKBECK JW

(Ch Calzeat Causa Commotion At Flatcharm (Imp Swe) x Kissock Wit N Wisdom)
2nd Fox Mrs H M Blacktoft Burlesque JW

(Toutnoir Hiriwa Tohuga Of Benvellyn JW x Blacktoft Bazanty)
3rd Buckley Mr I M & Mrs H J Buckleyhill Venus

(Blacktoft Ever Blazin x Buckleyhill Starlight)
Absent Holland Miss K L Flatcharm Madam Cholet
Absent Warrington Miss D COVELLYN’S BLACK DIAMOND BY WOODAVENS (IMP Swe)

OPEN BITCH 7 entries 1 absent
1st Harrison Mr E ShCh Glendaruel Black Diamond At Solotown (AI)

(Ch Pajanbeck Prince Of Thieves JW (AI) x ShCh Glendaruel Going My Way JW)
2nd Walker Ms E J & Dr L Roberts Gloi Dubh Enchantress JW

(Covellyn's Arctic Loon Of Seaheart (Imp Che) JW x Gloi Dubh Andrasta JW Shcm)
3rd SKJELBRED Miss N TORPEDOS IT’S A MAGIC MORNING [ATC AQ00975SWE]

(Multi CH CASTLEROCK SIMPLY MAGIC x Multi Ch MISS MALLORYS ABSOLUTE LAVENDER)
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Res Colson Mr E W, Mrs P J & Miss N E Eskwinds Driving Miss Daisy To Windyhollows
(Rainesgift Over The Moon JW x Eskwinds Chasing Moonbeams)

Vhc Barnett Miss A Pajanbeck Welcum To My World at Annbecks
(Clemendy Dylan x Pajanbeck Memories)

Absent Weller Mrs P Boxing Day Blues

VETERAN BITCH 3 entries 1 absent
1st Orme Mr R D & Mrs V E Elmstock Thyme To Remember

(Ch Windyhollows Tumbling Ted x Elmstock Whispering Thyme)
2nd Buckley Mr I M & Mrs H J Buckleyhill Starlight

(Heathlymn Tirran Of Cleovine  x Branchalwood Aylanfara Of Buckleyhill)
Absent Colson Mr E W, Mrs P J & Miss N E Windyhollows Winnipeg

SPECIAL VETERAN BITCH 2 entries 0 absent
1st Stevenson Miss S ShCh Steelriver Sunny Spell ShCM

(Ch Pajanbeck Prince Of Thieves JW x ShCh Steelriver Summer Winds JW)
2nd Joyce Mr D &Mrs K Rainesgift The Dawn Of Tyme For Stranfaer JW

(Ch Rainesgift Seymour x ShCh Here Comes The Rain)

SPECIAL LIVER BITCH 5 entries 2 absent
1st Orme Mr R D & Mrs V E Elmstock Thyme To Remember

(Ch Windyhollows Tumbling Ted x Elmstock Whispering Thyme)
2nd Robinson Miss L F Kamberin Cosmic Dancer

(Mr Quizzical x Kamberin Black Tourmaline)
3rd Taylor Mr D & Mrs C Falconcliffe Tawney Witch

(Hugo My Boy At Torwood x Suskim Over The Rainbow To Falconcliffe)
Absent Colson Mr E W, Mrs P J & Miss N E Windyhollows Winnipeg
Absent Lutner Mr R F & Miss K M Telurn Better Believe It

BRACE 0 entries
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